




Breaker Model 
Excavator Weight Class 1)

Operating Weight 2)

Oil Flow 

Operating Pressure 

Impact Blow Rate   
   

Overall Length
(w/STD.MTG.BKT)

Chisel Diameter    

Chisel Length 

Tata Hitachi Suitable
Machine 

                  
  

ALICON & NEW ALICON SUPER+

• Slag Recycling
• Cleaning & 
   Debricking

METALLURGICAL
INDUSTRY

• Primary Breaking
• Secondary Breaking 

MINING &
QUARRYING

CONSTRUCTION
• Earthwork
• Trenching 
• Ground excavation
• Tunneling 
• Foundation work
• Building construction

• Masonry Structures 
• Concrete Structures
• Composite Steel
• Pavements –Asphalt,
   Concrete 

DEMOLITION &
RENOVATION

4
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B70 
6-8

431 

45 - 80 

100-140

350-850
(450-1100)  

1805

806

78 

EX70 Prime /
SHINRAI PRIME/

SHINRAI PRO
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EX200LC/
EX210LC/

ZX220LC/EX215LCQ

EX200LC/
EX210LC/
ZX220LC

ZX370LCH

350-550

2,263

120-160

90-110

959

10-15

105

975 

   ZX140H
  EX130/ 

B145 Super+

180

2-4

1334

80-120

25 - 45

600- 1100

570

53 

TMX20 Neo/
ZX23U/ZX33U

B30

375

4-8

1635

100-140

35-70

350-800
(450-1000)

780

75 

SHINRAI PRIME/
SHINRAI PRO

B60 Super
Ton

kg

LPM 

Bar

mm

BPM 
   (High speed)

mm

mm 

Unit

Model









SPECIFICATIONS
UnitDescription

Operating Weight

Capacity

Excavator Weight
Class

DMCB1000

kg

Ton

1250

1

18-25

m3
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 Pendulum-type clam shell bucket which helps ease of operation 
during materials loading & unloading.

 Less operation cycle compared to normal operation.

 Rotating option: Hydraulic rotating type.

 Dual Cylinder: Dual hydraulic cylinder for
excellent digging force. 

 Optimal bowl radius for highest fill factor. 

 Choice of option: Tooth points. 

FEATURES

CLAMSHELL BUCKET 
LIGHT WEIGHT APPLICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

HiCG Ton kg  Ton

600 18-30 3 0401 6.0

700 18-30 3 0011 7.0

800 18-30 3 5211 8.0

1250 18-30 3 5921 52.1

1500 18-30 5 0831 5.1

1600 18-30 5 0041 6.1

1750 18-50 5 5641 57.1

2000 18-50 5 5661 2

3000 18-50 7 5602 3

3500 18-50 7 5642 5.3

Type and size Excavator Weight Class (Ton) (**) Grab capacity Dead weight Max. lifting capacity

Hydraulic Clamshell Grabs - Pile Density upto 1.0 T/m3

HEAVY DUTY APPLICATIONS

m3

SPECIFICATIONS
Hydraulic Clamshell Grabs - Pile Density upto 2.0 T/m3.

HiDG Ton kg Ton 

600.27 0.4 519 6.0

700/800.28-S 18-30 0.8 1290 6.0

1000.28-S 18-30 1 1470 6.0

1200.28-S 18-30 1.2 1520 6.0

1600.28-S 18-50 1.6 1715 6.0

2000.28-S 18-50 2 1990 6.0

3000.28-S 18-50 3 2040 -

Type and size Excavator Weight Class (Ton)(**) Grab capacity Dead weight Max. lifting capacity

Remarks: *** As per Excavator Arm width & Arm pin diameter. ** Excavator Operating weight  will change depending upon material application
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 Customized design for superior lifting  
 capacity & better stability.

 Reinforced structure to meet tough   
 operating conditions.

FEATURES

MATERIAL HANDLER

IDEAL FOR LOADING &
UNLOADING BULK
CARGO AT DOCKS

 REPLACES CABLE
OPERATED MATERIAL

HANDLING MACHINES.

HIGH VOLUME
BULK MATERIAL

HANDLING

SPECIFICATIONS
Excavator

Model
Reach

(meter)

ZAXIS 370LCH 12m

14m

16m

ZAXIS 470H 

ZAXIS 650H

APPLICATION

• Industrial wastes,
grains, sands, etc.

• Coal, iron ore, gravel,
clinker from railway wagon 

and barge.

MATERIAL
HANDLING

LOADING AND
UNLOADING

m3

13
Any data or specification contained within this documentation may be subject to change without prior notification.

 Boosts production and widens working

     ranges with long term cost saving.

18-30



 Loading/unloading metal scrap, wastes and garbage.

 Pendulum type.

 Rotating options: Hydraulic rotating type,
free rotating type or fixed type.

 Number of tines: 4/5/6.

 Tines options: Close type, semi-close 
type, open type.

FEATURES

LIGHT WEIGHT APPLICATIONS

ORANGE PEEL GRAB
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APPLICATION

SPECIFICATIONS

Operating Weight kg 

m3 0.8

1,200

Capacity 

Standard Tines  No. 5

ge.

HEAVY DUTY APPLICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS

HiOG Ton   Open Semi open Ton

600.25 0.6 1245   3.5

800.25 0.8 1270   3.5

2000.28-S 20-40 2 2210    6

Type and size
Excavator

Weight Class
(Ton)(**)

Dead weight in kg
by Tines design

Grab
capacity

Max. lifting
capacity

Number of 
Tines (**)

Remarks: * 5 no. Tines are standard.  ** No. of tines can be changed depending upon the material size & shape.

 *** As per Excavator Arm width & Arm pin diameter

Description Unit DMSG800 

METAL RECYCLING

Excavator Weight Class Ton 18~25

No. 

5

5

5

Closed

1395

1440

2700

1310

1330

2380

m3
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Weight Class kg 250 250 250 420 850 1350 1400 2,550 2800
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18-30

18-30

kW

LPM



 Link type/ Pendulum type mounting bracket 
depending upon site requirement.

 Rotating type.
 Loading/unloading timbers, logs and pipes.
 Wide jaws suitable for various work requirement.

FEATURES
WOOD GRAPPLE

SPECIFICATIONS
Area

(tip to tip) (Sq.m.)
Tongs Width

(mm)Model Excavator Weight
Class (Ton) (**)

HHG.32 18–34 1.00–1.75 800/640

800/640

800

HHG.33 30–60 1.25–2.50 

HHG.34-K 30–60 2.50–4.00

APPLICATION

WOOD SORTING WOOD HANDLING WOOD LOADING/UNLOADING

Remarks: ** Excavator Operating weight  will change depending upon material application

 High compaction efficiency for ground, trench and slope. Motor Type

Bar

Standard Gear Motor

160 - 180

180

60-70

70
up to 2400

1000

up to 120

694 x 1260 x 802

400

Standard Gear Motor

220 - 240

240

85 -95

95
up to 2400

1500

up to 250

865 x 1830 x 1002

800

Bar

LPM

LPM

mm

rpm

mm

mm

kg

Oil Pressure Range

Optimum Oil Pressure

Oil Flow Range

Optimum Oil Flow

Excavators & Backhoe 
Loader (5T to 10T)

Excavator (10T to 15T)Suitable for

 Requires only Breaker piping Kit.
 Control block system for easy & safe setting.
 Robust design with bending structure & hub type damper.

FEATURES
PLATE COMPACTOR

SPECIFICATIONS
Description Unit DMV50 DMV140 DMV230 DMV300
Impulse Force Ton 2.3 3.7 7.5 11

Weight kg 342 624 850 1282

Compact Area mm 450 650 750 900

mm 700 750 1000 1200

Oil Flow Required Ipm 30-55 90-110 130-170 180-250

Max Cycle Per Minute rpm 2500 2500 2200 2200

Operating Pressure Bar 100~140 120~160 130~180 140~180

Excavator Weight Class Ton 2-7 8~15 15~22 25~47

Width 

Length

ROAD
CONSTRUCTION

SEWER & TRENCH
CONSTRUCTION

EXTENSION FOR
COMPACTING
NARROW TRENCH

APPLICATION

SLOPE
COMPACTION
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VM1000UnitsDesctption VM1500
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Drum Cutting Speed (parent machine dependant)

Cutting Drum Width

Processes Trees Diameter

Dimension (h x w x d)

Weight



Any data or specification contained within this documentation may be subject to change without prior notification.
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 HYDRAULIC ELECTROMAGNET

APPLICATION

SPECIFICATIONS

SORTING WASTE HANDLING CLEANING SITES LOADING

Excavator Weight Class (Ton) 8-15 10-16 13-20 17-25 20-28 24-35 30-40

Motor Variant

Suitable to

Oil Pressure Range

Oil Flow Range

Excavator (2.5 T - 4.5 T)

28 - 220 Bar

8 - 65 lpm

Excavator (4.5 T - 8 T)

28 - 220 Bar

8 - 66 lpm

Excavator (8 T) & Backhoe Loader

28 - 220 Bar

8 - 71 lpm

50cc 800cc 100cc

Min. Flow ( LPM )

Max. Flow ( LPM )

Weight ( kg )

18



MINING &
QUARRYING

GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION

ROAD
CONSTRUCTION

SNOW REMOVAL
AND CLEARING
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 Desilting operations in ports, canals & lakes.

 Agriculture well rejuvenation.

 Inland waterways development.

 Urban construction work.

APPLICATIONSFEATURES:
 Road construction & bridges.

 Miscellaneous applications such as 
salt pans & fly ash handling.

 Seawall construction & Dredging.

SUPER LONG REACHDOZER BLADE

SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

Excavator Weight Length Max. Max. Max. Boom Approximate
Class Reach Depth Height Height Bucket Capacity

m ft m ft m ft m ft m ft 

11-14 ton 12 40' 11.9 39'10" 7.9 25'11" 12.35 40'6" 2.3 7'6" 0.35

14.5 47'5" 14.5 47'5" 11.05 36'2" 12.11 39'7" 2.3 7'5" 0.5

15.5 50'8" 15.5 50'8" 11.62 38'1" 13.5 44'2" 2.5 8'2" 0.4

33-38 ton 18.5 60' 18.5 60' 13.9 54'7" 16.15 52'11" 3.15 10'4" 0.7

40-45 ton 21 69' 21 69' 13.95 45'9" 15.4 50'6" 3.7 12'1" 0.8

60-68 ton 23.5 77' 23.5 77' 17 55'9" 19.95 65'5" 3.95 12'11" 1.5

23.5 77' 23.5 77' 17.35 56'11" 19.95 65'5" 4.25 13'11" 1.6

25 82' 25 82' 18.65 61'2" 20.95 68'8" 4.35 14'3" 1.5

25 82' 25 82' 17.6 57'8" 21 68'10" 5.35 17'6" 2

27 88' 27 88' 20.4 66'11" 18.8 61'8" 5.35 17'6" 1.8

APPLICATIONAPPLICATION

DREDGING
MAINTENANCE &
CLEANING OF RIVERS,
LAKES, SHORELINES,
PONDS, ETC

EROSION CONTROL
AND PREVENTION

DRAINAGE /
LAND RECLAMATION
WORK IN CITIES

20-22 ton

80-95 ton

100-125 ton

Note- Long reach length & bucket capacity will vary upon application, hence consult with relevant team before offering to customer.

m3
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Available as a factory fitted option 

Heavy duty straight blade design. 

Made from heavy duty steel and equipped with 
all round support plate for enhanced strength 

Replaceable Hardox-400 wear plates enhance
durability of dozer blade 

Convenient interchangeability of dozer 
attachment with bucket. 

Effective grading in both forward and 
reverse direction

736

Weight 
(kg)

Width 
(mm)

Height
(mm)

Suitable model

2570 1267 TL 340H Prime



 360° workable direction.

 Workable on narrow building spaces or noise-regulated environment.

 Speed-up valve accelerates work speed. (Optional)

 Moving arm tooth replaceable as standard.

 Welding-tooth type and bolting-tooth type available.

FEATURES
ROTATING CRUSHER

SPECIFICATIONS
Description Unit DMC230R DMC230RB DMC330R DMC330RB
Operating Weight kg 2,250 2,300 3,050 3,100

Maximum Opening Width mm 780 780 890 890

Overall Length mm 2,500 2,480 2,660 2,685

Crushing Force (End) Ton 57 57 73 73

Operating Pressure Bar 320 320 320 320

Oil Flow Rate LPM 200~250 200~250 250~300 250~300

Excavator Weight Class Ton 20~28 20~28 27~38 27~38

• Primary Demolition
• Wall Elements
• Secondary Demolition

• Light Structure
• Masonry
• Beams
• Inside Renovation

APPLICATION

• Primary Demolition
• Secondary Demolition

• Cutting Steel Profiles
• Cutting Steel Girders/Beams
• Cutting Reinforcement

REINFORCED
CONCRETE

LIGHT
DEMOLITION

NON-REINFORCED
CONCRETE

STEEL
STRUCTURES
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SPECIFICATIONS
Description Unit DMR600 DMR800 DMR1000

Operating Weight kg 970 1300 2200

39.0 6.0 63.03m yticapaC

Max Clamping Force Ton 3.7 5 7.4

A 5442 0812 0971 mm

B 5841 6531 0121 mm

C  0011 0001 008 mm

H 5951 7341 6121 mm

H1 0091 2861 9731 mm

SORTING WASTE HANDLING CLEANING SITES LOADING

APPLICATION

 Link type/ Pendulum type mounting 

bracket depending upon site requirement.

 Rotation option type: fixed or hydraulic. 

 Tooth replacement version. 

FEATURES

SORTING GRAPPLE/RAKE

Excavator Weight Class 14~18 18~25 25~38Ton

23
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SPECIFICATIONS
 Description Unit None Guide Block Type Demolition Guide Block Type

 DMS250 DMS300 DMS330 DMS360 DMS400 DMS550X DMS700

Operating Weight kg 2,200 2,920 2,790 3,450 5,300 6,800 7,900

Max. Opening Width mm 668 570 806 456 710 802 896

Overall Length mm 2,353 2,410 2,588 2,690 4,625 5,050 5,480

Max. Cutting Force  Ton 259 370 347 495 1,150 1,500 1,750t

Operating Pressure Bar 320 320 320 320 340 340 340

Oil Flow Rate LPM 200~250 250~300 250~300 290~320 200~320 250~320 320~

Excavator Weight Class Ton 22~27 27~33 27~33 33~45
 25~ (2nd) 36~ (2nd) 42~ (2nd)

  

H-Beam  150×150 200×200 200×200 300×300 350×350 380×380 450×450

Capability Solid Round mm  40 50 50 60 70 80 90

Channel Plate  250×90×13 380×100×16 380×100×16 425×100×10 425×100×10 425×100×10 425×100×10

Angle Plate  100×100×10 150×150×15 150×150×15 200×200×20 200×200×25 250×250×25 250×250×30

METAL
RECYCLING

STEEL
MILLS

INDUSTRIAL
DEMOLITION

SHIP
DEMOLITIONACC

APPLICATION

 360° workable direction.

 H-beam and I-beam can be 
cut in a single cut.

 Easier cutter replacement.

 Speed-up valve accelerates 
work speed.

 Speed-up valve as standard for 
DMS400, DMS550X, DMS700.

FEATURES
SHEAR

41~ (3rd) 50~ (3rd) 73~ (3rd)
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SLURRY PUMP
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Excavator Weight Class

* Recommended pump operational speed is in the range of 1200 to 1800 pm.
* Oil flow rates need adjustment to work within the full speed range (73 lpm for 1200 rpm) & (108 Ipm for 1800 rpm)
** Maximum recommended Oil Pressure is 400 bar
*** Submergence below the liquid level

2.0 kg/I

525 kg (Without side cutter)

100 mm

55 % by weight 

32 mm dia

4-10

Cutting I-Beam  200×125 300×150 300×150 350×150 400×175 600×190 600×190

H
ea

d 
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et
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s)

0

10
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40

60

Flow - (m3 / Hour)

50 100 150 200 250

1200rpm

1500rpm

1800rpm

10 Ton - 30 Ton (Without side cutter)

93 Ipm (Without side cutter)

With side cutter (optional)Without side cutter

Oil flow rate required for 1500 rpm *

Oil Pressure requied for pumping slurry up to 2.0 kg/I sg * *

Maximum Pumped Slurry Specific Gravity (sg)

Maximum Pumped Slurry Solids Content

Maximum Pumped Particle Size

Recommended pH Range

Weight of Pump with Quick Hitch Frame

Pump Outlet Diameter ***

196 bar (Without side cutter)

WWWithoutsidecutter
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